PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy G. Laud	12/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zenith Electronics LLC	
Street Address:	2000 MILLBROOK DRIVE	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12969960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)941-8003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-941-8011

Email: sharon.kroll@zenith.com

Correspondent Name: ZENITH ELECTRONICS LLC

Address Line 1: 2000 MILLBROOK DRIVE

Address Line 4: LINCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7290

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Kroll

Total Attachments: 1

source=7290Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025510 FRAME: 0814 T \$40.00 123

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Timothy G. Laud

of Libertyville, Illinois

sell and assign to ZENITH ELECTRONICS LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware whose principal place of business is located at 2000 Millbrook Drive, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069, United States of America, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the improvements in "REPEATER USING BASEBAND DATA" invented by me, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore executed concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisional applications, divisions, substitutions, reissues, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every respective member country, and all applications for patents, whether design or utility (including related rights such as utilitymodel registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore, on date even herewith, or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements or any part thereof in any foreign countries; and authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Limited Liability Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Limited Liability Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Limited Liability Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, and I authorize any of our principal attorneys of record in said application to insert on this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application, when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of December, 2010. Timothy & Land L.S. T.G.L. STATE of Illinois COUNTY of Lake On this 15th day of December, 2010 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Timothy G. Laud to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth/)/ OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON KROLL Notery Public - State of Illinois Commission Expires Sep 29, 2012 The above assignment covers application Serial No. ______, filed _____, 2010. Jack Kail, Registration No. 27,566

> PATENT REEL: 025510 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 12/16/2010